BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE REJECTION OF )
CERTAIN APPLICATIONS UNDER THE )
PROVISIONS OF ORS 537.150 TO ) ORDER
537.190 AND THE WITHDRAWAL OF )
CERTAIN APPLICATIONS )

At this time it appears that the following applications did not contain the necessary data
to make them acceptable for approval by the Water Resources Director and that said
applications were found to be defective and were returned for completion to the
applicants, endorsed so that to retain their priorities, they should have been received by
the Water Resources Director within not less than 30 days from the dates of their
endorsements, as provided by ORS 537.150 to 537.190, and that said applications were not
returned to the Water Resources Director within the time limits specified and have not

been returned to this date.

APPLICATION NAME

(G-8888 B.L. Davis Ranch, Incorporated
G-9064 Zane D. Church
(G-9538 Patty L. Blevins
G-9539 Mear! W. Blevins
G-9579 Virgil Cody Porterfield
G-9624 Dwain A. Richardson
G-9625 David H. Messinger
G-9626 Kathy A. Messinger
G-9648 Betty L. Turnbow
G-9675 Michael Dale Schrock
G-9677 Vicky L. Porter

G-9678 Charles Wilson Porter
G-9710 Max H. Mays

G-9739 Paul Edward Miller
G-10004 Richard Coleman Smith
G-10005 Richard Coleman Smith
G-10066 Daniel Patrick Scully
G-10126 Gary Willson

G-10150 Robert Roy Fiske
G-10151 Robert Roy Fiske
G-10159 Joseph Hodges

G-10160 Duane Hodges

G-l0161 Duane Hodges

G-10192 Richard C. Smith
G-10232 Shirley Rae Wilson
G-10238 John T. Philip

G-10240 lLorraine B. and Eldred M., Grizzell
G-10241 l_orraine B, Grizzell
G-10266 Robert K, Beesley
G-10303 Carl Stallings

G-10308 Alan Harris Parmenter
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G-10326
G-10351
G-10352
G-10375
G-10376
G-10416
G-10417
G-10443
G-10467
G-10468
G-10475
G-10511
G-10551
G-10620
G-10677
G-10698
G-10703
G-10712
G-10751
G-10752
R-57547
R-58146
59740
59925
R-60136
60137
R-60226
R-60561
60574
60894
R-61202
R-61284
61285
R-61448
61449
61753
61754
61815
61892
R-61962
61963
61970
62066
62163
R-62254
62433
62915
62977
63004
R-63011
63026
R-63041
63043
63179
63180

Woodrow Bryant Webb

Teresa Jean Lay

Raobert Carl Lay

Nadene V. Lay

John R. Lay

Gary A, Lay

Gary A. Lay

Barbara PPeterson

James Solso

Larry W. Lay

Lopez Paving, Incorporated

Richard C. Smith

Forsyth Administrative Services, Incorporated
Alfred L. Lovgren

Pendleton Grain Growers, Incorporated
Five Oaks Farms by Jerry Ditchen
Verne L. Root

Geo-Thermal Investments

Umatilla County School District 8R
Umatilla County School District 8R
Northwest Premium Pork, Incorporated
Trutz E. and Elke Kronke

Northwest Premium Pork, Incorporated
David S. Brown

Vern H. Liesinger, Jr.

Vern H, Liesinger, Jr.

Ronald W, Bone

Gordon B, Sherman

Melvin D, Collins

Henry F. Carr and Wm, Jensen, Jr.
Anthony Kundelius

Levern E. McKinney

Levern E. McKinney for Rye Valley Ranch
Lisa Buchholz

Lisa Buchholz

William L. Watters

Julia Bils

Orville F. Kindschi by Jerry D. & Jeanne Deats
Austin W, Irwin, Sr.

Gary Falkenberg

Gary Falkenberg

Hugh Galle

Marjorie E. Thorpe

Gene Kimball

Julia Bils

Dan and Christine Carnegie

James C, Brown

Edmonde G. Samuel

L.illian A. Anderson

Fred G. Harrison

City of Madras

Elmer Jacobs and Robert P, Whisler
Linda L. and James C. Smith

Donald D. Braden
Robert C, and Darla R, Springer
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63187 City of Klamath Falls

63188 Lyle G. and Lillie M. Ordway

63192 Thomas C. Howard

R-63196 Sam Bar Ranch

63377 Tim and Sarah Gardner

R-63431 Maurice E. Montgomery

63432 Maurice Montgomery

63465 Vernon Nakada

63510 Robert Neighbor, Elizabeth N. Smith and
Nancy N. Russell

63518 Rockline, Incorporated

63583 Small Farmers Journal, Incorporated

by Lynn R. Miller, President

63702 Ronald L. Scott

R-63736 Karen Ann Steib

63737 Karen Ann Steib

63757 City of Huntington

63800 Randall H. Ferguson

63834 Khadin Al-Rubie (Bradley Lake Estates),
c/o Vasels

63943 Ralph Evans

64048 Douglas E. Holm and Riela L. Schwalm

64173 Robert M. Ordway

Since the foregoing applications were not returned in completed form within the time
limits as endorsed thereon, and have not been completed to date, they should be rejected.

NOW, THEREFORE it is ORDERED that these applications be and the same hereby are
rejected in accordance with ORS 537.150 to 537.190 and that they are of no further force
or effect.

It further appears that the following applications were voluntarily withdrawn by the
applicants:

APPLICATION NAME

G-9571 Gregory D. Smith
G-9572 Julie Ann Smith
G-9573 Ernest P. Tucker
G-9589 Ronald D. Krabill
G-9601 Gary J. Bell

G-9602 Florence H. Bowman
G-9642 Joseph C. Oxenford, Jr.
G-9661 John Yuchniuk

G-9662 E. Joan Shields

G-9665 Duane Michael Schrock
G-9667 Earl Schrock

G-9669 Maude May Nordyke
G-9671 Robert G. Nordyke
G-9673 Earl Schrock, Jr.
G-9674 Donald V. Herbert
G-9681 Darrel A. Adams
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G-9694 | aurie L. Habel

G-9695 Esther B. Chambers
G-9708 Lioyd Ginter
G-9709 Lloyd Ginter
G-9797 Lloyd Ginter
(G-9802 William E. Penhollow
G-9997 Stone Machinery, Company,
a Washington Corporation
G-9998 Stone Machinery, Company
a Washington Corporation
G-10052 Roy W. Fiske
G-10053 Roy W. Fiske
G-10059 Timothy J. Strubhar
G-10060 Anne Strubhar
G-10061 John A. Strubhar
G-10062 Leir A. Strubhar
G-10109 Roy W. Fiske
G-10757 Turner Ranch, Incorporated
49995 Ronald E. Kaino
59829 Richard T. Blaine
60733 U.S. Wallowa-Whitman National Forest
60734 U.S. Wallowa-Whitman National Forest
R-60737 U.S. Wallowa-Whitman National Forest
60919 Virgil Schauf
R-61365 Bureau of Land Management
R-61366 Bureau of Land Management
R-61369 Bureau of Land Management
R-61372 Bureau of Land Management
R-61695 Richard T. Blaine
62118 Carla VanDoorn
63009 Springfield Utility Board
63029 Springfield Utility Board
63030 Springfield Utility Board
63119 Bureau of Land Management
63120 Bureau of l_and Management
63121 Bureau of Land Management
63122 Bureau of Land Management
63123 Bureau of Land Management
63124 Bureau of Land Management
63125 Bureau of Land Management
63126 Bureau of Land Management
63127 Bureau of Land Management
63129 Bureau of Land Management
63130 Bureau of LLand Management
63131 Bureau of Land Management
63132 Bureau of Land Management
63133 Bureau of Land Management
63134 Bureau of Land Management
63135 Bureau of LLand Management
63136 Bureau of Land Management
63137 Bureau of Land Management
63140 Bureau of Land Management
63141 Bureau of Land Management
63142 Bureau of Land Management
63143 Bureau of LLand Management
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63144 Bureau of Land Management

63145 Bureau of Land Management
63146 Bureau of Land Management
63148 Bureau of Land Management
63149 Bureau of Land Management
63150 Bureau of Land Management
63151 Bureau of LLand Management
63152 Bureau of Land Management
63154 Bureau of LLand Management
63155 Bureau of Land Management
63156 Bureau of Land Management
63157 Bureau of Land Management
63158 Bureau of Land Management
63159 Bureau of Land Management
63160 Bureau of LLand Management
63161 Bureau of Land Management
63162 Bureau of Land Management
63163 Bureau of l.and Management
63164 Bureau of Land Management
63165 Bureau of lL.and Management
63166 Bureau of Land Management
63167 Bureau of lLand Management
63168 Bureau of Land Management
63169 Bureau of Land Management
63170 Bureau of Land Management
63171 Bureau of Land Management
63173 Bureau of Land Management
63216 Springfield Utility Board
63217 Springfield Utility Board
R-63394 Bureau of Land Management
R-63403 Bureau of Land Management
R-63404 Bureau of Land Management
R-63405 Bureau of Land Management
63414 Springfield Utility Board
63441 Beaver Water District 49
63448 Harvey Clark and Iris Ann Atterbury
63626 Christie J. Gagliano

63687 LaVon Lee

63731 Fred H. Howell

R-63759 Richard N. Leo and Marilyn L. Leo
64050 Brooks Resources Corporation
64320 Raymond F. Gigler

It is FURTHER ORDERED that these voluntary withdrawals are accepted and the
applications involved are of no further force or effect.

Dated at/Salem, Oregon this 26th day of July, 1983.

CHRIS L, WHEELER
Deputy Director

72758
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